508025456 07/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8072607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NINGBO YINZHOU JUNHANG TRDG CO., LTD	07/21/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLINGDOG (NINGBO) IMP AND EXP CO., LTD	
Street Address:	2-1, NO. 30, LANE 866,	
Internal Address:	JINGHUI ROAD, HIGH TECH ZONE,	
City:	NINGBO, ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	315000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29699506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pc01@szkmtr.com

Correspondent Name: PENNY TSE

Address Line 1: RM.702, BLOCK A, REITH INTERNATIONAL BLDG.,

Address Line 2: NO. 1002, YANHE NORTH RD., LUOHU DIST.,

Address Line 4: SHENZHEN, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PENNY TSE
SIGNATURE:	/PENNY TSE/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASGN#page1.tif

PATENT 508025456 REEL: 064349 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, NINGBO YINZHOU JUNHANG TRDG CO., LTD, having a principal place of business at 5th Floor of Robert Center 301, Jinguzhong Road, Yinzhou District, Ningbo, Zhejiang 315104 China (hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Applicant No	Title	Patent No
29/699,506	PAINT PAD	D912,994
29/699,508	PAINT PAD	D912,995

Rollingdog (Ningbo) Imp and Exp Co., Ltd. having a principal place of business at 2-1, NO. 30, Lane 866, Jinghui Road, High tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang 315000 China (hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREPORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patents listed above, and if Assignee or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Signed the ASSGINOR

Jiyao ZHANG, Legal Representative of

NINGBO YINZHOU JUNHANG TRDG

JIGAR ZHANG

Signature and company seal:

Place: Ningbo, China Dated: July 21, 2023 Signed the ASSIGNEE:

Jiajia WEN, Legal Representative of Rollingdog (Ningbo) Imp and Exp Co., I td

jajia Wert.

Signature and company seal:

Place: Ningbo, China Dated: July 21, 2023

> PATENT REEL: 064349 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 07/23/2023